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AGENDA ITEM 10

Consider approving a line item transfer for Facilities Maintenance:
from: 0100-0409-005000 Capital Outlay 155,000.00
to: 0100-0509-004430  Utilities 155,000.00

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer
Motion: To approve a line item transfer for Facilities Maintenance:
from: 0100-0409-005000 Capital Outlay 155,000.00
to: 0100-0509-004430  Utilities 155,000.00
Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the meeting.

< Attachment >

ORDER APPROVING A LINE ITEM TRANSFER FOR

oo ﬁu«.&w MW(%,L@I

FUND DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS ' ou ) has garefully
« The Williamson County Commissioners Court

studied the public necessity of transferring funds 'fr%mdor}:.laigcei
item to another within the above mentioned department's bu g:;i 7 an

WHEREAS, The Williamson County Comissiogers Cogitt tt}; d:
unforeseeable circumstances, did not appropriate suf C;eqbudmelt-
in the proper line items when adopting the current county get;

and

: 2™ _Apeust _, 2001, a motion made by
REAS, On the day of ¢
Con ONER aid duly seconded by Qm_m_l.lmn}gg_

the motion carried by a vote of __4  votes for, __0_ ___ votes
against.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED THAT THE 2001 FISCAL YEAR :;gLIFgHSOg
COUNTY BUDGET BE AMENDED AND THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT (S} B'[E‘:E}E& SFERRE
FROM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS INTO THE NEEDED LINE I :

' FUNDS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS: —
_ LINE ITEM # DESCRIPTION OUN

s};
D100~ 0404 - 00 5000 (La,,aa;d, @W\LL«? 1SS, 000,

FUNDS TO BE INCREASED IN THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS: AMOUNT
LINE ITEM # DESCRIPTION

OIC0 -0509 - 004430  Wbditiea

WHEREUPON, A motion made and seconded, the Williamson Cog:fg
Commissioners Court did authorize the County Judge to t;lignOrder
Order, the County Clerk was instructed to file a copy of rsder or
with the existing budget, and to forward a copy of this Or

the County Auditor. Al .
C X)M’%& §-24-0

hn C. Doerfler, County Judge
TTEST: ]
» D@a-ﬁ_%?\igk
Nancy Rister, C ty Clerk
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AGENDA ITEM 11

Consider approving a line item transfer for Sheriff:

from: 0100-0560-003318

to:

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer

0100-0560-005730
0100-0560-003002
0100-0560-003005
0100-0560-003006
0100-0560-003008
0100-0560-004544
0100-0560-003900
0100-0560-004232
0100-0560-004541
0100-0560-003530
0100-0560-003301

Janitorial

Radio Equipment
Vehicle Equipment
Office Furniture

Office Equipment

Law Enforcement Equip
Repairs to Office Equip
Membership Dues
Training

Vehicle Repair & main.
Investigative Supplies
Gasoline, Oil

Motion: To approve a line item transfer for Sheniff:
from: 0100-0560-003318

to:

Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the meeting.

0100-0560-005730
0100-0560-003002
0100-0560-003005
0100-0560-003006
0100-0560-003008
0100-0560-004544
0100-0560-003900
0100-0560-004232
0100-0560-004541
0100-0560-003530
0100-0560-003301

Janitorial

Radio Equipment
Vehicle Equipment
Office Furniture

Office Equipment

Law Enforcement Equip
Repairs to Office Equip
Membership Dues
Training

Vehicle Repair & main.
Investigative Supplies
Gasoline, Oil

< Attachment >

600.00
1,000.00
1,700.00

466.80

59.20

407.95
2,200.00

823.76
1,600.00
1,700.00
1,757.71
2,200.00

600.00
1,000.00
1,700.00

466.80

59.20

407.95
2,200.00

823.76
1,600.00
1,700.00
1,757.71
2,200.00
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