AGENDA ITEM 10

Consider approving a line item transfer for Facilities Maintenance:

from: 0100-0409-005000 Capital Outlay

155,000.00 0100-0509-004430 Utilities 155,000.00

Moved: Commissioner Boatright Seconded: Commissioner Limmer

Motion: To approve a line item transfer for Facilities Maintenance:

from: 0100-0409-005000 Capital Outlay

155,000.00

0100-0509-004430 Utilities

155,000.00

Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the meeting.

< Attachment >

ORDER APPROVING A LINE ITEM TRANSFER FOR

T00	Jacob	les Muller	me	In Carlin
FUND	Ď	EPARTMENT	1	SIGNATURE
studied the item to ano WHEREAS, Tunforeseeab	e public neces ther within the he Williamson le circumstance	County Commissionersity of transferries above mentioned of County Commissions, did not appropriate when adopting the	ng funds f lepartment's loners Cou priate suff	rom one line budget; and rt, due to icient funds
<u>LOIMMISSIONER</u>	DOATRIGHT and	of August , 20 duly seconded by vote of 4 vo	COMMISSIONE	E LIMMER
COUNTY BUDGE	ET BE AMENDED A	O THAT THE 2001 I IND THE FOLLOWING A TEMS INTO THE NEED	MOUNT(S) BE	TRANSFERRED
FUNDS TO BE LINE ITEM #	REMOVED FROM	THE FOLLOWING LINE DESCRIPTION	ITEMS:	AMOUNT
0100-04	09-00500	o Capital	Outlan	\$ 155,000.
	INCREASED IN	THE FOLLOWING LINE DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
				★

WHEREUPON, A motion made and seconded, the Williamson County Commissioners Court did authorize the County Judge to sign this Order, the County Clerk was instructed to file a copy of this Order with the existing budget, and to forward a copy of this Order to

the County Auditor.

hn C. Doerfler, County Judge

Nancy Rister, County

0100-0509-004430 Utilities

155,000.

08/28/2001 Page 96

AGENDA ITEM 11

	0100-0560-003318	Janitorial	600.00
	0100-0560-005730	Radio Equipment	1,000.00
	0100-0560-003002	Vehicle Equipment	1,700.00
	0100-0560-003005	Office Furniture	466.80
	0100-0560-003006	Office Equipment	59.20
	0100-0560-003008	Law Enforcement Equip	407.95
	0100-0560-004544	Repairs to Office Equip	2,200.00
	0100-0560-003900	Membership Dues	823.76
to:	0100-0560-004232	Training	1,600.00
	0100-0560-004541	Vehicle Repair & main.	1,700.00
	0100-0560-003530	Investigative Supplies	1,757.71
	0100-0560-003301	Gasoline, Oil	2,200.00
	missioner Boatright mmissioner Limmer		
	oprove a line item tran		
from:	0100-0560-003318	Janitorial	600.00
from:	0100-0560-003318 0100-0560-005730		600.00 1.000.00
from:	0100-0560-003318 0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002	Radio Equipment	1,000.00
from:	0100-0560-005730		
from:	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture	1,000.00 1,700.00
from:	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002 0100-0560-003005	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture Office Equipment	1,000.00 1,700.00 466.80
from:	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002 0100-0560-003005 0100-0560-003006	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture	1,000.00 1,700.00 466.80 59.20
from:	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002 0100-0560-003005 0100-0560-003006 0100-0560-003008	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture Office Equipment Law Enforcement Equip	1,000.00 1,700.00 466.80 59.20 407.95
from:	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002 0100-0560-003005 0100-0560-003006 0100-0560-003008 0100-0560-004544	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture Office Equipment Law Enforcement Equip Repairs to Office Equip	1,000.00 1,700.00 466.80 59.20 407.95 2,200.00
	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002 0100-0560-003005 0100-0560-003006 0100-0560-003008 0100-0560-004544 0100-0560-003900	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture Office Equipment Law Enforcement Equip Repairs to Office Equip Membership Dues	1,000.00 1,700.00 466.80 59.20 407.95 2,200.00 823.76
	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002 0100-0560-003005 0100-0560-003006 0100-0560-003008 0100-0560-004544 0100-0560-003900 0100-0560-004232	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture Office Equipment Law Enforcement Equip Repairs to Office Equip Membership Dues Training	1,000.00 1,700.00 466.80 59.20 407.95 2,200.00 823.76 1,600.00
	0100-0560-005730 0100-0560-003002 0100-0560-003005 0100-0560-003006 0100-0560-003008 0100-0560-004544 0100-0560-003900 0100-0560-004232 0100-0560-004541	Radio Equipment Vehicle Equipment Office Furniture Office Equipment Law Enforcement Equip Repairs to Office Equip Membership Dues Training Vehicle Repair & main.	1,000.00 1,700.00 466.80 59.20 407.95 2,200.00 823.76 1,600.00 1,700.00

8.....

< Attachment >